City of Colorado Springs



Legislation Text

File #: 22-172, Version: 1

A Resolution recognizing March 2022 as Women's History Month

Presenter:

Stephannie Fortune, Councilmember District 3

Summary:

Women's History Month was first recognized in 1987 by Congress and enacted by the President after years of lobbying by the National Women's History Project

Background: N/A

Previous Council Action: N/A

Financial Implications: N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation: N/A

Stakeholder Process: N/A

Alternatives: N/A

Proposed Motion: Approve a Resolution recognizing March 2022 as Women's History Month

N/A